

Metropolitan Transportation Commission

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0395 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Committee Approval

File created: 5/8/2018 In control: Bay Area Toll Authority Oversight Committee

On agenda: 11/14/2018 Final action:

Title: Contract Change Order - FasTrak® Regional Customer Service Center: 2.5 Year Contract Extension:

Conduent State and Local Solutions, Inc. (\$67,800,000)

A request for approval of a contract change order with Conduent State and Local Solutions, Inc. to exercise an option to extend the contract to operate the FasTrak® Regional Customer Service Center

for two and a half years. This will provide staff enough time to conduct the next competitive

procurement for the FasTrak® program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5a FasTrak CSC 2.5-Year Extension Conduent ContractChangeOrder.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2018	1	Bay Area Toll Authority Oversight Committee	adopted	Pass

Subject:

Contract Change Order - FasTrak[®] Regional Customer Service Center: 2.5 Year Contract Extension: Conduent State and Local Solutions, Inc. (\$67,800,000)

A request for approval of a contract change order with Conduent State and Local Solutions, Inc. to exercise an option to extend the contract to operate the FasTrak® Regional Customer Service Center for two and a half years. This will provide staff enough time to conduct the next competitive procurement for the FasTrak® program.

Presenter:

Andrew Fremier

Recommended Action:

Committee Approval